The Company’s activities expose it to a variety of financial risks: liquidity risk, credit risk and market risk. There have been no material changes in the
Company’s exposure to liquidity risk or credit risk, whilst market risk changes were limited to changes in price risk component in the period since
31 December 2020.

Market risk
The Company summarises market risk into four main components; price risk, currency risk, interest rate risk and concentration risk. Currency
movements were in favour of the Company during the period and though interest rates remained low, this had a limited impact on the Company, as
the majority of the debt portfolio is held in floating rate notes with interest rate floors. The Invested Portfolio’s concentration was in line with year end
and remains diversified across four main sectors (Tech, Services, Healthcare and Internet/Consumer).

The Company is exposed to price risk on both its Private Equity Investments and Derived Investments and this exposure to price risk is actively
monitored by the Investment Manager. The table below reflects the blended sensitivity of this price risk and the impact on NAV.

30 JUNE 2021
BASE CASE

€’000

BULL CASE
(+20%)

€’000

BEAR CASE
(-20%)

€’000

Financial assets  1,355,786  1,626,943  1,084,629
Change in NAV and profit  271,157  (271,157)
Change in NAV (%) 20% -20%
Change in total income 124% -124%
Change in profit for the period 130% -130%

31 DECEMBER 2020
BASE CASE

€’000

BULL CASE
(+20%)

€’000

BEAR CASE
(-20%)

€’000

Financial assets 1,107,723 1,329,268 886,178
Change in NAV and profit 221,545 (221,545)
Change in NAV (%) 18% -18%
Change in total income 131% -131%
Change in profit for the period 137% -137%

32 Apax Global Alpha Limited / Interim Report and Accounts 2021

12 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT CONTINUED
Liquidity risk
Liquidity risk is the risk that the Company will not be able to meet its financial obligations as they fall due. Such obligations are met through a
combination of liquidity from the sale of investments, revolving credit facility as well as cash resources. In accordance with the Company’s policy, the
Investment Manager monitors the Company’s liquidity position on a regular basis; the Board of Directors also reviews it, at a minimum, on a quarterly
basis.

The Company invests in two portfolios, Private Equity Investments and Derived Investments. Each portfolio has a different liquidity profile.